

## **Press Release**

## **IndusInd Bank opens 3 branches in Mumbai**

**Mumbai, August 30, 2011:** IndusInd Bank inaugurated three more branches in Mumbai, taking the total number of branches to 26 (including branches in Thane, Kalyan, and Navi Mumbai) in the metropolis. The said branches are located at Bandra (West), Bandra (East) & Lower Parel.

The Hill Road Branch was inaugurated by Mr. Moti Sagar, Managing Director, Sagar Pictures, Bandra Kurla Complex Branch was inaugurated by Mr. Anup Mehta, President, Bharat Diamond Bourse (BDB) and the Lower Parel Branch was inaugurated by Mr. Rajan Bhosle, General Secretary, Congress Committee.

The first branch is located at 1st Floor, Municipal Market, Near Mehboob studio, # 17, Hill Road, Bandra West, Mumbai – 400050. The second branch is located at Bharat Diamond Bourse (BDB) (Nabard side gate) C-2, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 and the third one is at Ground floor, Raghuvanshi Mills compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai – 400 013.

With the inauguration of these branches, IndusInd Bank's innovative products and services will be made available to a larger audience of Mumbai.

During the current financial year, the Bank will focus on distribution, branch expansion and providing universal banking solutions to the customers.

## **About IndusInd Bank**

IndusInd Bank, which commenced its operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. It has a robust technology platform supporting multi-channel delivery capabilities. IndusInd Bank has 327 branches, 650 ATMs spread across 225 geographic locations of the country as on date. The Bank also has 2 Representative offices, one each in London and Dubai.

The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It has multi-lateral tie-ups with other banks providing access to their ATMs for its customers. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and three major commodity exchanges in the country - MCX, NCDEX, and NMCE. It also offers DP facilities for stock and commodity segments. The Bank has been bestowed with the mandate of being a Settlement Banker for six tea auction centres. Visit us at <a href="https://www.indusind.com">www.indusind.com</a>

## For more details on this release, please contact:

Mohit Ganju IndusInd Bank Ltd. mohit.ganju@indusind.com 0124-4749517 Priya Wilson /Aarti Bhatt Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd. +91 22 2281 3565